DATASHEET - Z-MS-4,0/3
Motor-Protective Circuit-Breakers, 2,5-4A, 3p
Part no.  Z-MS-4,0/3
Catalog No.  248409
Alternate Catalog
No.
Z-MS-4.0/3
Similar to illustration

2.2 14.5 3.0 11.5 5.5 11.3 10 - 16
7.5 13.2 10 - 16
3 17.8 4.0 14.8 16 - 20
5.5 19.6 11.0 21.7 16 - 20
7.5 26.4 15.0 29.3 25 - 40
11.0 38.0 18.5 36.0 25 - 40
Type Setting Range
(A)
max. Back-up Fuse gL. gG1) Typical responding currents
of short-circuit releases
(A)
(A)
3 x 230 V
(A)
3 x 400 V
Z-MS-0.16 0.10 - 0.16
in case of short circuit currents up to the short
circuit breaking capacity,
no back-up fuse required
1.3 - 1.7
Z-MS-0,25 0.16 - 0.25 2.0 - 2.6
Z-MS-0,40 0.25 - 0.40 3.1 - 4.8
Z-MS-0,63 0.40 - 0.63 4.9 - 6.6
Z-MS-1,00 0.63 - 1.00 10 - 13
Z-MS-1,60 1.0 - 1.6 16 - 21
Z-MS-2,50 1.6 - 2.5 25 - 33
Z-MS-4,00 2.5 - 4.0 40 - 52
Z-MS-6,30 4.0 - 6.3 100 100 63 - 82
Z-MS-10,0 6.3 - 10.0 100 100 78 - 105
Z-MS-16,0 10.0 - 16.0 100 100 160 - 208
Z-MS-25,0 16.0 - 25.0 100 100 250 - 325
Z-MS-40,0 25.0 - 40.0 100 100 400 - 520
1) In case of short circuit currents up to the rated breaking capacity, no back-up fuse is required (inherent current withstand capability)
1-phase / 2-pole    1-phase / 3-pole              3-phase / 3-pole
Magnetic release responding current (typ.)
referring to setting range end value  . . . .       . . . . . . .